©2020 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN AVD50 SERIES
50 Watt 1/16” brick DC/DC Converter
Total Power:
50 Watts
(12 V @ 4.17 A)
(5 V @ 10 A)
(3.3 V @ 15 A)

None 5.8 mm +0.25 mm
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Operating ambient temperature -40 °C to +85 °C
Storage temperature -55 °C to +125 °C
MTBF 2 Million hours
Model Number Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current Structure
AVD50B-48S12-6L 36 - 75 Vin 12 Vdc 4.17 A Open frame
AVD50B-48S12B-6L 36 - 75 Vin 12 Vdc 4.17 A Baseplate
AVD50B-48S12TL 36 - 75 Vin 12 Vdc 4.17 A SMT pin with reel tape package
AVD50B-48S05-6L 36 - 75 Vin 5 Vdc 10 A Open frame
AVD50B-48S05B-6L 36 - 75 Vin 5 Vdc 10 A Baseplate
AVD50B-48S05TL 36 - 75 Vin 5 Vdc 10 A SMT pin with reel tape package
AVD50B-48S3V3-6L 36 - 75 Vin 3.3 Vdc 15 A Open frame
AVD50B-48S3V3B-6L 36 - 75 Vin 3.3 Vdc 15 A Baseplate
AVD50B-48S3V3TL 36 - 75 Vin 3.3 Vdc 15 A SMT pin with reel tape package
Notes:
Standard version is negative enable
-6 = 3.8 mm pin length
-T = Surface mount, reel tape package